
As of 15 Mar 2022 at 09:46

TOTAL FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 UMMC 14 469/955 49.1
2 AVEN 15 443/938 47.2
3 USK 15 473/1017 46.5
4 VBW 14 358/780 45.9
5 FENER 16 463/1028 45.0
6 SCH 17 460/1063 43.3
7 D.K. 14 394/928 42.5
8 KYSR 2 52/123 42.3
9 MBA 14 341/807 42.3

10 BLAN 14 372/889 41.8
11 SOP 16 415/992 41.8
12 SSIC 2 52/125 41.6
13 GALA 14 375/916 40.9
14 BLMA 16 417/1023 40.8
15 GIRO 15 394/987 39.9
16 KSC 16 389/989 39.3
17 REYER 14 339/862 39.3
18 VAL 2 44/114 38.6
19 TBB 2 52/136 38.2
20 TTT 16 355/957 37.1

2-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 UMMC 14 354/657 53.9
2 AVEN 15 322/603 53.4
3 VBW 14 280/536 52.2
4 USK 15 401/786 51.0
5 FENER 16 326/653 49.9
6 D.K. 14 282/570 49.5
7 MBA 14 218/441 49.4
8 SOP 16 330/690 47.8
9 BLAN 14 299/629 47.5

10 SSIC 2 42/89 47.2
11 REYER 14 257/555 46.3
12 SCH 17 349/754 46.3
13 GALA 14 309/677 45.6
14 KSC 16 317/698 45.4
15 GIRO 15 322/734 43.9
16 BLMA 16 314/719 43.7
17 VAL 2 40/93 43.0
18 KYSR 2 39/91 42.9
19 TTT 16 241/576 41.8
20 TBB 2 41/103 39.8

3-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 KYSR 2 13/32 40.6
2 UMMC 14 115/298 38.6
3 FENER 16 137/375 36.5
4 AVEN 15 121/335 36.1
5 SCH 17 111/309 35.9
6 BLMA 16 103/304 33.9
7 MBA 14 123/366 33.6
8 TBB 2 11/33 33.3
9 VBW 14 78/244 32.0

10 D.K. 14 112/358 31.3
11 USK 15 72/231 31.2
12 TTT 16 114/381 29.9
13 GIRO 15 72/253 28.5
14 SOP 16 85/302 28.1
15 BLAN 14 73/260 28.1
16 SSIC 2 10/36 27.8
17 GALA 14 66/239 27.6
18 REYER 14 82/307 26.7
19 KSC 16 72/291 24.7
20 VAL 2 4/21 19.0
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FREE THROWS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 UMMC 14 169/202 83.7
2 SCH 17 175/219 79.9
3 AVEN 15 200/251 79.7
4 REYER 14 174/221 78.7
5 D.K. 14 138/176 78.4
6 VBW 14 141/180 78.3
7 VAL 2 28/36 77.8
8 GALA 14 152/196 77.6
9 FENER 16 210/275 76.4

10 BLAN 14 149/198 75.3
11 USK 15 224/298 75.2
12 KYSR 2 31/42 73.8
13 GIRO 15 175/238 73.5
14 SOP 16 152/207 73.4
15 MBA 14 138/193 71.5
16 TBB 2 17/24 70.8
17 BLMA 16 129/189 68.3
18 SSIC 2 21/31 67.7
19 KSC 16 148/222 66.7
20 TTT 16 122/199 61.3

POINTS FOR
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 UMMC 14 1222 87.3
2 USK 15 1242 82.8
3 AVEN 15 1207 80.5
4 FENER 16 1273 79.6
5 D.K. 14 1038 74.1
6 KYSR 2 148 74.0
7 SCH 17 1206 70.9
8 GALA 14 968 69.1
9 GIRO 15 1035 69.0

10 BLAN 14 966 69.0
11 SSIC 2 135 67.5
12 MBA 14 943 67.4
13 VBW 14 935 66.8
14 SOP 16 1067 66.7
15 REYER 14 934 66.7
16 BLMA 16 1066 66.6
17 TBB 2 132 66.0
18 KSC 16 998 62.4
19 VAL 2 120 60.0
20 TTT 16 946 59.1

POINTS AGAINST
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 SOP 16 1004 62.8
2 FENER 16 1013 63.3
3 USK 15 970 64.7
4 VAL 2 131 65.5
5 SCH 17 1143 67.2
6 UMMC 14 944 67.4
7 AVEN 15 1041 69.4
8 GIRO 15 1054 70.3
9 SSIC 2 141 70.5

10 TBB 2 141 70.5
11 REYER 14 990 70.7
12 TTT 16 1148 71.8
13 D.K. 14 1021 72.9
14 GALA 14 1038 74.1
15 BLAN 14 1050 75.0
16 BLMA 16 1210 75.6
17 MBA 14 1064 76.0
18 KSC 16 1227 76.7
19 VBW 14 1092 78.0
20 KYSR 2 159 79.5

REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Off. Def. Total Avg.

1 UMMC 14 187 418 605 43.2
2 USK 15 212 430 642 42.8
3 FENER 16 178 479 657 41.1
4 TBB 2 29 53 82 41.0
5 BLAN 14 172 386 558 39.9
6 SCH 17 170 492 662 38.9
7 SOP 16 155 458 613 38.3
8 GIRO 15 182 377 559 37.3
9 TTT 16 195 400 595 37.2

10 KYSR 2 16 58 74 37.0
11 SSIC 2 13 61 74 37.0
12 GALA 14 159 357 516 36.9
13 VAL 2 15 58 73 36.5
14 AVEN 15 146 390 536 35.7
15 REYER 14 147 338 485 34.6
16 BLMA 16 151 399 550 34.4
17 D.K. 14 137 344 481 34.4
18 KSC 16 177 371 548 34.3
19 MBA 14 128 352 480 34.3
20 VBW 14 102 351 453 32.4

ASSISTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 UMMC 14 355 25.4
2 USK 15 333 22.2
3 FENER 16 344 21.5
4 TBB 2 39 19.5
5 AVEN 15 288 19.2
6 D.K. 14 265 18.9
7 BLAN 14 263 18.8
8 VBW 14 261 18.6
9 SCH 17 312 18.4

10 MBA 14 255 18.2
11 GALA 14 246 17.6
12 KSC 16 276 17.3
13 REYER 14 235 16.8
14 KYSR 2 32 16.0
15 SSIC 2 32 16.0
16 VAL 2 32 16.0
17 SOP 16 249 15.6
18 GIRO 15 212 14.1
19 TTT 16 223 13.9
20 BLMA 16 221 13.8

FOULS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 SSIC 2 44 22.0
2 TTT 16 340 21.3
3 KSC 16 334 20.9
4 D.K. 14 275 19.6
5 KYSR 2 39 19.5
6 TBB 2 39 19.5
7 MBA 14 254 18.1
8 BLAN 14 249 17.8
9 REYER 14 249 17.8

10 AVEN 15 263 17.5
11 GALA 14 237 16.9
12 SCH 17 282 16.6
13 BLMA 16 261 16.3
14 GIRO 15 245 16.3
15 SOP 16 253 15.8
16 VBW 14 218 15.6
17 USK 15 230 15.3
18 FENER 16 236 14.8
19 VAL 2 28 14.0
20 UMMC 14 193 13.8
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TURNOVERS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 MBA 14 294 21.0
2 TTT 16 315 19.7
3 KSC 16 301 18.8
4 SSIC 2 35 17.5
5 VBW 14 237 16.9
6 BLAN 14 226 16.1
7 TBB 2 32 16.0
8 BLMA 16 249 15.6
9 USK 15 228 15.2

10 AVEN 15 221 14.7
11 REYER 14 204 14.6
12 KYSR 2 29 14.5
13 VAL 2 29 14.5
14 SCH 17 241 14.2
15 SOP 16 223 13.9
16 UMMC 14 191 13.6
17 FENER 16 208 13.0
18 GALA 14 178 12.7
19 GIRO 15 188 12.5
20 D.K. 14 155 11.1

STEALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 USK 15 178 11.9
2 TBB 2 22 11.0
3 KSC 16 163 10.2
4 GIRO 15 150 10.0
5 REYER 14 140 10.0
6 BLMA 16 153 9.6
7 AVEN 15 137 9.1
8 D.K. 14 128 9.1
9 VAL 2 18 9.0

10 MBA 14 123 8.8
11 SSIC 2 17 8.5
12 TTT 16 129 8.1
13 GALA 14 109 7.8
14 FENER 16 123 7.7
15 SCH 17 128 7.5
16 KYSR 2 15 7.5
17 UMMC 14 103 7.4
18 SOP 16 114 7.1
19 BLAN 14 87 6.2
20 VBW 14 75 5.4

BLOCKED SHOTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 VAL 2 10 5.0
2 FENER 16 77 4.8
3 SCH 17 57 3.4
4 USK 15 51 3.4
5 UMMC 14 48 3.4
6 VBW 14 43 3.1
7 SSIC 2 6 3.0
8 SOP 16 41 2.6
9 BLAN 14 36 2.6

10 MBA 14 36 2.6
11 AVEN 15 36 2.4
12 GIRO 15 35 2.3
13 TTT 16 35 2.2
14 D.K. 14 30 2.1
15 REYER 14 25 1.8
16 TBB 2 3 1.5
17 GALA 14 19 1.4
18 BLMA 16 18 1.1
19 KSC 16 16 1.0
20 KYSR 2 2 1.0

TOTAL FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP M/A Avg.

1 UMMC 14 469 33.5
2 USK 15 473 31.5
3 AVEN 15 443 29.5
4 FENER 16 463 28.9
5 D.K. 14 394 28.1
6 SCH 17 460 27.1
7 GALA 14 375 26.8
8 BLAN 14 372 26.6
9 GIRO 15 394 26.3

10 BLMA 16 417 26.1
11 KYSR 2 52 26.0
12 SSIC 2 52 26.0
13 TBB 2 52 26.0
14 SOP 16 415 25.9
15 VBW 14 358 25.6
16 MBA 14 341 24.4
17 KSC 16 389 24.3
18 REYER 14 339 24.2
19 TTT 16 355 22.2
20 VAL 2 44 22.0

2-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 USK 15 401 26.7
2 UMMC 14 354 25.3
3 GALA 14 309 22.1
4 AVEN 15 322 21.5
5 GIRO 15 322 21.5
6 BLAN 14 299 21.4
7 SSIC 2 42 21.0
8 SOP 16 330 20.6
9 SCH 17 349 20.5

10 TBB 2 41 20.5
11 FENER 16 326 20.4
12 D.K. 14 282 20.1
13 VBW 14 280 20.0
14 VAL 2 40 20.0
15 KSC 16 317 19.8
16 BLMA 16 314 19.6
17 KYSR 2 39 19.5
18 REYER 14 257 18.4
19 MBA 14 218 15.6
20 TTT 16 241 15.1

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 MBA 14 123 8.8
2 FENER 16 137 8.6
3 UMMC 14 115 8.2
4 AVEN 15 121 8.1
5 D.K. 14 112 8.0
6 TTT 16 114 7.1
7 SCH 17 111 6.5
8 KYSR 2 13 6.5
9 BLMA 16 103 6.4

10 REYER 14 82 5.9
11 VBW 14 78 5.6
12 TBB 2 11 5.5
13 SOP 16 85 5.3
14 BLAN 14 73 5.2
15 SSIC 2 10 5.0
16 GIRO 15 72 4.8
17 USK 15 72 4.8
18 GALA 14 66 4.7
19 KSC 16 72 4.5
20 VAL 2 4 2.0
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2-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 USK 15 786 52.4
2 TBB 2 103 51.5
3 GIRO 15 734 48.9
4 GALA 14 677 48.4
5 UMMC 14 657 46.9
6 VAL 2 93 46.5
7 KYSR 2 91 45.5
8 BLMA 16 719 44.9
9 BLAN 14 629 44.9

10 SSIC 2 89 44.5
11 SCH 17 754 44.4
12 KSC 16 698 43.6
13 SOP 16 690 43.1
14 FENER 16 653 40.8
15 D.K. 14 570 40.7
16 AVEN 15 603 40.2
17 REYER 14 555 39.6
18 VBW 14 536 38.3
19 TTT 16 576 36.0
20 MBA 14 441 31.5

TOTAL FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 UMMC 14 955 68.2
2 TBB 2 136 68.0
3 USK 15 1017 67.8
4 D.K. 14 928 66.3
5 GIRO 15 987 65.8
6 GALA 14 916 65.4
7 FENER 16 1028 64.3
8 BLMA 16 1023 63.9
9 BLAN 14 889 63.5

10 SCH 17 1063 62.5
11 AVEN 15 938 62.5
12 SSIC 2 125 62.5
13 SOP 16 992 62.0
14 KSC 16 989 61.8
15 REYER 14 862 61.6
16 KYSR 2 123 61.5
17 TTT 16 957 59.8
18 MBA 14 807 57.6
19 VAL 2 114 57.0
20 VBW 14 780 55.7

FREE THROWS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 KYSR 2 31 15.5
2 USK 15 224 14.9
3 VAL 2 28 14.0
4 AVEN 15 200 13.3
5 FENER 16 210 13.1
6 REYER 14 174 12.4
7 UMMC 14 169 12.1
8 GIRO 15 175 11.7
9 GALA 14 152 10.9

10 BLAN 14 149 10.6
11 SSIC 2 21 10.5
12 SCH 17 175 10.3
13 VBW 14 141 10.1
14 D.K. 14 138 9.9
15 MBA 14 138 9.9
16 SOP 16 152 9.5
17 KSC 16 148 9.3
18 TBB 2 17 8.5
19 BLMA 16 129 8.1
20 TTT 16 122 7.6

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 TBB 2 29 14.5
2 USK 15 212 14.1
3 UMMC 14 187 13.4
4 BLAN 14 172 12.3
5 TTT 16 195 12.2
6 GIRO 15 182 12.1
7 GALA 14 159 11.4
8 FENER 16 178 11.1
9 KSC 16 177 11.1

10 REYER 14 147 10.5
11 SCH 17 170 10.0
12 D.K. 14 137 9.8
13 SOP 16 155 9.7
14 AVEN 15 146 9.7
15 BLMA 16 151 9.4
16 MBA 14 128 9.1
17 KYSR 2 16 8.0
18 VAL 2 15 7.5
19 VBW 14 102 7.3
20 SSIC 2 13 6.5

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 KYSR 2 42 21.0
2 USK 15 298 19.9
3 VAL 2 36 18.0
4 FENER 16 275 17.2
5 AVEN 15 251 16.7
6 GIRO 15 238 15.9
7 REYER 14 221 15.8
8 SSIC 2 31 15.5
9 UMMC 14 202 14.4

10 BLAN 14 198 14.1
11 GALA 14 196 14.0
12 KSC 16 222 13.9
13 MBA 14 193 13.8
14 SCH 17 219 12.9
15 SOP 16 207 12.9
16 VBW 14 180 12.9
17 D.K. 14 176 12.6
18 TTT 16 199 12.4
19 TBB 2 24 12.0
20 BLMA 16 189 11.8

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 MBA 14 366 26.1
2 D.K. 14 358 25.6
3 TTT 16 381 23.8
4 FENER 16 375 23.4
5 AVEN 15 335 22.3
6 REYER 14 307 21.9
7 UMMC 14 298 21.3
8 BLMA 16 304 19.0
9 SOP 16 302 18.9

10 BLAN 14 260 18.6
11 SCH 17 309 18.2
12 KSC 16 291 18.2
13 SSIC 2 36 18.0
14 VBW 14 244 17.4
15 GALA 14 239 17.1
16 GIRO 15 253 16.9
17 TBB 2 33 16.5
18 KYSR 2 32 16.0
19 USK 15 231 15.4
20 VAL 2 21 10.5
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ALLOWED 2-POINT FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 BLAN 14 326 23.3
2 KYSR 2 46 23.0
3 MBA 14 313 22.4
4 SSIC 2 44 22.0
5 GIRO 15 323 21.5
6 GALA 14 295 21.1
7 BLMA 16 334 20.9
8 D.K. 14 293 20.9
9 KSC 16 331 20.7

10 REYER 14 290 20.7
11 FENER 16 328 20.5
12 VBW 14 287 20.5
13 TBB 2 41 20.5
14 TTT 16 327 20.4
15 VAL 2 39 19.5
16 SCH 17 325 19.1
17 SOP 16 305 19.1
18 AVEN 15 286 19.1
19 UMMC 14 267 19.1
20 USK 15 283 18.9

ALLOWED FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 KYSR 2 59 29.5
2 VBW 14 411 29.4
3 KSC 16 458 28.6
4 MBA 14 400 28.6
5 BLMA 16 456 28.5
6 BLAN 14 397 28.4
7 GALA 14 391 27.9
8 SSIC 2 55 27.5
9 REYER 14 382 27.3

10 GIRO 15 407 27.1
11 D.K. 14 374 26.7
12 UMMC 14 371 26.5
13 VAL 2 53 26.5
14 FENER 16 408 25.5
15 AVEN 15 382 25.5
16 TBB 2 51 25.5
17 TTT 16 405 25.3
18 SCH 17 427 25.1
19 USK 15 376 25.1
20 SOP 16 394 24.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 SSIC 2 61 30.5
2 FENER 16 479 29.9
3 UMMC 14 418 29.9
4 KYSR 2 58 29.0
5 VAL 2 58 29.0
6 SCH 17 492 28.9
7 USK 15 430 28.7
8 SOP 16 458 28.6
9 BLAN 14 386 27.6

10 TBB 2 53 26.5
11 AVEN 15 390 26.0
12 GALA 14 357 25.5
13 GIRO 15 377 25.1
14 MBA 14 352 25.1
15 VBW 14 351 25.1
16 TTT 16 400 25.0
17 BLMA 16 399 24.9
18 D.K. 14 344 24.6
19 REYER 14 338 24.1
20 KSC 16 371 23.2

ALLOWED 3-POINT FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 VBW 14 124 8.9
2 KSC 16 127 7.9
3 BLMA 16 122 7.6
4 UMMC 14 104 7.4
5 VAL 2 14 7.0
6 GALA 14 96 6.9
7 REYER 14 92 6.6
8 KYSR 2 13 6.5
9 AVEN 15 96 6.4

10 USK 15 93 6.2
11 MBA 14 87 6.2
12 SCH 17 102 6.0
13 D.K. 14 81 5.8
14 SOP 16 89 5.6
15 GIRO 15 84 5.6
16 SSIC 2 11 5.5
17 BLAN 14 71 5.1
18 FENER 16 80 5.0
19 TBB 2 10 5.0
20 TTT 16 78 4.9

ALLOWED FREE THROWS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 TTT 16 260 16.3
2 TBB 2 29 14.5
3 KYSR 2 28 14.0
4 D.K. 14 192 13.7
5 BLAN 14 185 13.2
6 MBA 14 177 12.6
7 AVEN 15 181 12.1
8 KSC 16 184 11.5
9 GALA 14 160 11.4

10 SCH 17 187 11.0
11 BLMA 16 176 11.0
12 GIRO 15 156 10.4
13 VBW 14 146 10.4
14 SSIC 2 20 10.0
15 REYER 14 134 9.6
16 USK 15 125 8.3
17 SOP 16 127 7.9
18 FENER 16 117 7.3
19 UMMC 14 98 7.0
20 VAL 2 11 5.5

ALLOWED FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 SSIC 2 141 70.5
2 VBW 14 947 67.6
3 UMMC 14 925 66.1
4 VAL 2 132 66.0
5 MBA 14 916 65.4
6 FENER 16 1038 64.9
7 BLAN 14 909 64.9
8 BLMA 16 1019 63.7
9 USK 15 954 63.6

10 SCH 17 1072 63.1
11 GALA 14 883 63.1
12 KYSR 2 126 63.0
13 REYER 14 877 62.6
14 GIRO 15 934 62.3
15 SOP 16 985 61.6
16 KSC 16 969 60.6
17 AVEN 15 907 60.5
18 TTT 16 954 59.6
19 D.K. 14 829 59.2
20 TBB 2 112 56.0

EuroLeague Women 2022

TEAM STATISTICS

Page 5/7

Legend:
% Shooting Percentage Avg. Def.Average per Game Defensive Rebounds
GP Game Played M/A Made/Attempted Off. Offensive Rebounds

DSQ
Rk

Disqualified
Rank

Created on 28 Apr 2022 09:46 UTC



ALLOWED FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 TTT 16 343 21.4
2 KYSR 2 40 20.0
3 D.K. 14 247 17.6
4 TBB 2 35 17.5
5 BLAN 14 239 17.1
6 MBA 14 238 17.0
7 KSC 16 258 16.1
8 AVEN 15 227 15.1
9 BLMA 16 238 14.9

10 SCH 17 248 14.6
11 GALA 14 205 14.6
12 SSIC 2 29 14.5
13 GIRO 15 207 13.8
14 REYER 14 189 13.5
15 VBW 14 184 13.1
16 USK 15 171 11.4
17 SOP 16 173 10.8
18 FENER 16 170 10.6
19 UMMC 14 140 10.0
20 VAL 2 16 8.0

ALLOWED 3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 VBW 14 357 25.5
2 UMMC 14 332 23.7
3 BLMA 16 370 23.1
4 KSC 16 357 22.3
5 GALA 14 302 21.6
6 USK 15 310 20.7
7 KYSR 2 40 20.0
8 TTT 16 313 19.6
9 SCH 17 327 19.2

10 BLAN 14 269 19.2
11 MBA 14 269 19.2
12 REYER 14 267 19.1
13 AVEN 15 282 18.8
14 SSIC 2 37 18.5
15 FENER 16 293 18.3
16 SOP 16 291 18.2
17 D.K. 14 242 17.3
18 GIRO 15 257 17.1
19 VAL 2 31 15.5
20 TBB 2 29 14.5

ALLOWED 2-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 SSIC 2 104 52.0
2 VAL 2 101 50.5
3 FENER 16 745 46.6
4 MBA 14 647 46.2
5 BLAN 14 640 45.7
6 GIRO 15 677 45.1
7 SCH 17 745 43.8
8 REYER 14 610 43.6
9 SOP 16 694 43.4

10 KYSR 2 86 43.0
11 USK 15 644 42.9
12 UMMC 14 593 42.4
13 VBW 14 590 42.1
14 D.K. 14 587 41.9
15 AVEN 15 625 41.7
16 GALA 14 581 41.5
17 TBB 2 83 41.5
18 BLMA 16 649 40.6
19 TTT 16 641 40.1
20 KSC 16 612 38.3

OPPONENT 3-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 TTT 16 78/313 24.9
2 BLAN 14 71/269 26.4
3 FENER 16 80/293 27.3
4 SSIC 2 11/37 29.7
5 USK 15 93/310 30.0
6 SOP 16 89/291 30.6
7 SCH 17 102/327 31.2
8 UMMC 14 104/332 31.3
9 GALA 14 96/302 31.8

10 MBA 14 87/269 32.3
11 KYSR 2 13/40 32.5
12 GIRO 15 84/257 32.7
13 BLMA 16 122/370 33.0
14 D.K. 14 81/242 33.5
15 AVEN 15 96/282 34.0
16 REYER 14 92/267 34.5
17 TBB 2 10/29 34.5
18 VBW 14 124/357 34.7
19 KSC 16 127/357 35.6
20 VAL 2 14/31 45.2

OPPONENT 2-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 VAL 2 39/101 38.6
2 SSIC 2 44/104 42.3
3 SCH 17 325/745 43.6
4 USK 15 283/644 43.9
5 SOP 16 305/694 43.9
6 FENER 16 328/745 44.0
7 UMMC 14 267/593 45.0
8 AVEN 15 286/625 45.8
9 REYER 14 290/610 47.5

10 GIRO 15 323/677 47.7
11 MBA 14 313/647 48.4
12 VBW 14 287/590 48.6
13 TBB 2 41/83 49.4
14 D.K. 14 293/587 49.9
15 GALA 14 295/581 50.8
16 BLAN 14 326/640 50.9
17 TTT 16 327/641 51.0
18 BLMA 16 334/649 51.5
19 KYSR 2 46/86 53.5
20 KSC 16 331/612 54.1

OPPONENT TOTAL FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 SSIC 2 55/141 39.0
2 FENER 16 408/1038 39.3
3 USK 15 376/954 39.4
4 SCH 17 427/1072 39.8
5 SOP 16 394/985 40.0
6 UMMC 14 371/925 40.1
7 VAL 2 53/132 40.2
8 AVEN 15 382/907 42.1
9 TTT 16 405/954 42.5

10 VBW 14 411/947 43.4
11 REYER 14 382/877 43.6
12 GIRO 15 407/934 43.6
13 MBA 14 400/916 43.7
14 BLAN 14 397/909 43.7
15 GALA 14 391/883 44.3
16 BLMA 16 456/1019 44.7
17 D.K. 14 374/829 45.1
18 TBB 2 51/112 45.5
19 KYSR 2 59/126 46.8
20 KSC 16 458/969 47.3
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FAST BREAK POINTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 USK 15 274 18.3
2 FENER 16 208 13.0
3 GIRO 15 185 12.3
4 REYER 14 168 12.0
5 AVEN 15 169 11.3
6 KSC 16 176 11.0
7 BLMA 16 160 10.0
8 VAL 2 20 10.0
9 UMMC 14 135 9.6

10 BLAN 14 134 9.6
11 KYSR 2 19 9.5
12 D.K. 14 127 9.1
13 GALA 14 126 9.0
14 SCH 17 147 8.6
15 SSIC 2 16 8.0
16 SOP 16 126 7.9
17 TBB 2 14 7.0
18 MBA 14 84 6.0
19 VBW 14 75 5.4
20 TTT 16 75 4.7

BENCH POINTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 AVEN 15 463 30.9
2 TBB 2 58 29.0
3 MBA 14 396 28.3
4 D.K. 14 348 24.9
5 UMMC 14 345 24.6
6 VAL 2 47 23.5
7 BLAN 14 304 21.7
8 SCH 17 317 18.6
9 KYSR 2 37 18.5

10 REYER 14 255 18.2
11 BLMA 16 277 17.3
12 USK 15 257 17.1
13 GIRO 15 251 16.7
14 TTT 16 247 15.4
15 KSC 16 239 14.9
16 SOP 16 229 14.3
17 VBW 14 172 12.3
18 FENER 16 168 10.5
19 GALA 14 130 9.3
20 SSIC 2 3 1.5

OPPONENT FREE THROWS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 TBB 2 29/35 82.9
2 AVEN 15 181/227 79.7
3 VBW 14 146/184 79.3
4 GALA 14 160/205 78.0
5 D.K. 14 192/247 77.7
6 BLAN 14 185/239 77.4
7 TTT 16 260/343 75.8
8 SCH 17 187/248 75.4
9 GIRO 15 156/207 75.4

10 MBA 14 177/238 74.4
11 BLMA 16 176/238 73.9
12 SOP 16 127/173 73.4
13 USK 15 125/171 73.1
14 KSC 16 184/258 71.3
15 REYER 14 134/189 70.9
16 UMMC 14 98/140 70.0
17 KYSR 2 28/40 70.0
18 SSIC 2 20/29 69.0
19 FENER 16 117/170 68.8
20 VAL 2 11/16 68.8

POINTS FROM TURNOVER
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 USK 15 341 22.7
2 AVEN 15 297 19.8
3 GIRO 15 272 18.1
4 FENER 16 285 17.8
5 REYER 14 243 17.4
6 KSC 16 274 17.1
7 BLMA 16 271 16.9
8 SSIC 2 32 16.0
9 MBA 14 217 15.5

10 SOP 16 245 15.3
11 UMMC 14 214 15.3
12 D.K. 14 213 15.2
13 SCH 17 252 14.8
14 TBB 2 29 14.5
15 VAL 2 29 14.5
16 GALA 14 197 14.1
17 KYSR 2 28 14.0
18 BLAN 14 187 13.4
19 TTT 16 208 13.0
20 VBW 14 159 11.4
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Legend:
% Shooting Percentage Avg. Def.Average per Game Defensive Rebounds
GP Game Played M/A Made/Attempted Off. Offensive Rebounds

DSQ
Rk

Disqualified
Rank
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